Block

Show Hunters In-Hand
Show Hunters In-Hand
Show Hunters In-Hand
Show Hunters In-Hand
Show Hunters In-Hand
Show Hunters Ridden
Show Hunters Ridden
Show Hunters Ridden
Show Hunters Ridden
Registered M & M In-Hand
Registered M & M In-Hand
Registered M & M In-Hand
Registered M & M In-Hand
M & M Novice Ridden

M & M Novice Ridden

M & M Open Ridden

M & M Open Ridden

M & M Open Ridden

M & M Open Ridden

M & M Junior Ridden

M & M Junior Ridden

M & M Open WHP

M & M Open WHP
M & M Open WHP
M & M Open WHP
M & M Open WHP
Part Bred M & M
Part Bred M & M
Part Bred M & M

Class

No

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Class

Brood mare

Foal

Hunter filly, colt or gelding yearling.

Hunter filly, colt or gelding 2 year old.

Hunter filly, colt or gelding, 3 year old.

Lightweight Hunter, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over.
Middleweight Hunter, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over.
Heavyweight Hunter, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over.

Open Small Hunter, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over.

Colt, filly or gelding, 3 years and under. Large breeds

Colt, filly or gelding, 3 years and under. Small breeds
Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over. Large breeds
Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over. Small breeds
Novice stallion, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over. Small breeds.
Novice stallion, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over. Large breeds
Lead Rein pony, not exceeding 122cms.

First Ridden pony, not exceeding 128cms.

Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs old or over. Large breeds.
Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs old or over. Small breeds
Junior Ridden Large Breeds.

Junior Ridden Small Breeds

Nursery Stakes, Mare or Gelding, not exceeding 128 cm.
Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs and over, not exceeding 122
cms.

Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs and over, 122 cms - 133 cms.
Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs and over, 133 cms - 143 cms.
Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs and over, 143 cms - 148cm
M & M Part Bred In-Hand.

M & M Part Bred In-Hand.

M & M Part Bred Ridden.

Ring

Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 6
Light Horse Ring 2

Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5

No of Entries
0

A NP OO, W WWwWwWwOo

[
2]

15

12

A P RPN WNOVG



Open Show Pony/Show Hunter
Pony

Open Show Pony/Show Hunter
Pony

Open Show Pony/Show Hunter
Pony

Open Show Pony/Show Hunter
Pony

Training Stakes

Training Stakes

Training Stakes

Fife Pony Classes

Fife Pony Classes

Fife Pony Classes

Fife Ridden Horse

Equitation Section

Equitation Section

Equitation Section

Equitation Section

Coloured Horses & Ponies
Coloured Horses & Ponies
Coloured Horses & Ponies
Coloured Horses & Ponies
Coloured Horses & Ponies
Coloured Horses & Ponies
Direct Veteran Qualifier

Direct Veteran Qualifier

Direct Veteran Qualifier

Direct Veteran Qualifier

Direct Veteran Qualifier

Direct Veteran Qualifier

Unaffiliated Veteran Classes

171

172

173

174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

198

Lead Rein Pony
First Ridden Pony
Mixed Height Open Show Pony.

Mixed Height Open Show Hunter Pony
BSPS Scotland Training Stakes - 60cm.
BSPS Scotland Training Stakes - 70cm.
BSPS Scotland Training Stakes -80cm.
Lead Rein. Riders resident in Fife under 9yrs
Riders resident in Fife, 8-12 years
Riders resident in Fife, 13-16 years
Fife Ridden Horse.

Lead Rein Equitation.

First Ridden Equitation.

Junior Equitation.

Senior Equitation.

Non-native In-hand. 1 to 3 years old.

Native/cob/traditional type In-hand. 1 to 3 years old.

Non-native In-hand. 4 years old and over.

Native/cob/traditional type In-hand. 4 years old or over.

Non-native - Ridden. 4 years old and over.

Native/cob/traditional type - Ridden. 4 years old and over.
Diamond Veteran (25 years and over) In-hand.

Veteran (20-24 years) In-hand.
Pre-Veteran (15-19 years) In-hand.

Diamond Veteran (25 years and over) Ridden.

Veteran (20-24 years) Ridden.
Pre-Veteran (15-19 years) Ridden.

Unaffiliated Veteran In-Hand, Combined Age Class (15yrs &

over)

Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4

Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 4

Light Horse Ring 4

[
o N u

A PP WO PP ONOPREPRPENNONWDNMNMNIRO®

IS



Unaffiliated Veteran Classes
Retraining of Racehorses
Retraining of Racehorses
Retraining of Racehorses
Novice Pony/Horse
Novice Pony/Horse
Novice Pony/Horse
Novice Pony/Horse
Handlers

Handlers

Handlers

Handlers

Working Hunters
Working Hunters
Mounted Fancy Dress
Mounted Fancy Dress

199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

Unaffiliated Veteran Ridden, Combined Age Class (15yrs &

over)

Tattersalls RoR Open In-Hand Show Series
Tattersalls RoR Scottish OPEN Show Series.
Tattersalls RoR AMATEUR Ridden Show series
Tiny Tots under 8 years

Young Riders aged 8 years to under 12 years
Junior Riders aged 12 years to under 16 years
Senior Riders aged 16years and over

Tiny Tots Handlers up to 8 years of age

Young Handlers aged 8 years - under 12 years
Junior Handlers aged 12 years - under 16 years
Senior Handlers aged 16 years and over
Novice Working Hunter - 4 years old or over.
BHS Scotland Working Hunter Series 2025

Mounted Fancy Dress - Rider less than 12 years of age.

Mounted Fancy Dress - Rider 12 years of age or over.

Light Horse Ring 4
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 5
Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 2
Light Horse Ring 3
Light Horse Ring 3

[
n O W o

O O NODNOOOEFLPR NONLPR



