	Class			
Block	No	Class	Ring	No of Entries
Show Hunters In-Hand	142	Brood mare	Light Horse Ring 3	0
Show Hunters In-Hand	143	Foal	Light Horse Ring 3	0
Show Hunters In-Hand	144	Hunter filly, colt or gelding yearling.	Light Horse Ring 3	3
Show Hunters In-Hand	145	Hunter filly, colt or gelding 2 year old.	Light Horse Ring 3	3
Show Hunters In-Hand	146	Hunter filly, colt or gelding, 3 year old.	Light Horse Ring 3	3
Show Hunters Ridden	147	Lightweight Hunter, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over.	Light Horse Ring 3	7
Show Hunters Ridden	148	Middleweight Hunter, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over.	Light Horse Ring 3	3
Show Hunters Ridden	149	Heavyweight Hunter, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over.	Light Horse Ring 3	1
Show Hunters Ridden	150	Open Small Hunter, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over.	Light Horse Ring 3	6
Registered M & M In-Hand	151	Colt, filly or gelding, 3 years and under. Large breeds	Light Horse Ring 6	1
Registered M & M In-Hand	152	Colt, filly or gelding, 3 years and under. Small breeds	Light Horse Ring 6	7
Registered M & M In-Hand	153	Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over. Large breeds	Light Horse Ring 6	6
Registered M & M In-Hand	154	Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over. Small breeds	Light Horse Ring 6	15
M & M Novice Ridden	155	Novice stallion, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over. Small breeds.	Light Horse Ring 6	2
M & M Novice Ridden	156	Novice stallion, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over. Large breeds	Light Horse Ring 6	6
M & M Open Ridden	157	Lead Rein pony, not exceeding 122cms.	Light Horse Ring 6	6
M & M Open Ridden	158	First Ridden pony, not exceeding 128cms.	Light Horse Ring 6	7
M & M Open Ridden	159	Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs old or over. Large breeds.	Light Horse Ring 6	15
M & M Open Ridden	160	Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs old or over. Small breeds	Light Horse Ring 6	5
M & M Junior Ridden	161	Junior Ridden Large Breeds.	Light Horse Ring 6	12
M & M Junior Ridden	162	Junior Ridden Small Breeds	Light Horse Ring 6	5
M & M Open WHP	163	Nursery Stakes, Mare or Gelding, not exceeding 128 cm.	Light Horse Ring 2	1
		Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs and over, not exceeding 122		
M & M Open WHP	164	cms.	Light Horse Ring 2	5
M & M Open WHP	165	Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs and over, 122 cms - 133 cms.	Light Horse Ring 2	2
M & M Open WHP	166	Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs and over, 133 cms - 143 cms.	Light Horse Ring 2	3
M & M Open WHP	167	Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 5 yrs and over, 143 cms - 148cm	Light Horse Ring 2	2
Part Bred M & M	168	M & M Part Bred In-Hand.	Light Horse Ring 5	1
Part Bred M & M	169	M & M Part Bred In-Hand.	Light Horse Ring 5	4
Part Bred M & M	170	M & M Part Bred Ridden.	Light Horse Ring 5	4

Open Show Pony/Show Hunter				
Pony	171	Lead Rein Pony	Light Horse Ring 4	3
Open Show Pony/Show Hunter				
Pony	172	First Ridden Pony	Light Horse Ring 4	3
Open Show Pony/Show Hunter				
Pony	173	Mixed Height Open Show Pony.	Light Horse Ring 4	1
Open Show Pony/Show Hunter	474	At Inches		_
Pony	174	Mixed Height Open Show Hunter Pony	Light Horse Ring 4	5
Training Stakes	175	BSPS Scotland Training Stakes - 60cm.	Light Horse Ring 2	7
Training Stakes	176	BSPS Scotland Training Stakes - 70cm.	Light Horse Ring 2	10
Training Stakes	177	BSPS Scotland Training Stakes -80cm.	Light Horse Ring 2	8
Fife Pony Classes	178	Lead Rein. Riders resident in Fife under 9yrs	Light Horse Ring 5	1
Fife Pony Classes	179	Riders resident in Fife, 8-12 years	Light Horse Ring 5	2
Fife Pony Classes	180	Riders resident in Fife, 13-16 years	Light Horse Ring 5	2
Fife Ridden Horse	181	Fife Ridden Horse.	Light Horse Ring 5	3
Equitation Section	182	Lead Rein Equitation.	Light Horse Ring 5	2
Equitation Section	183	First Ridden Equitation.	Light Horse Ring 5	9
Equitation Section	184	Junior Equitation.	Light Horse Ring 5	2
Equitation Section	185	Senior Equitation.	Light Horse Ring 5	2
Coloured Horses & Ponies	186	Non-native In-hand. 1 to 3 years old.	Light Horse Ring 4	1
Coloured Horses & Ponies	187	Native/cob/traditional type In-hand. 1 to 3 years old.	Light Horse Ring 4	1
Coloured Horses & Ponies	188	Non-native In-hand. 4 years old and over.	Light Horse Ring 4	4
Coloured Horses & Ponies	189	Native/cob/traditional type In-hand. 4 years old or over.	Light Horse Ring 4	9
Coloured Horses & Ponies	190	Non-native - Ridden. 4 years old and over.	Light Horse Ring 4	2
Coloured Horses & Ponies	191	Native/cob/traditional type - Ridden. 4 years old and over.	Light Horse Ring 4	9
Direct Veteran Qualifier	192	Diamond Veteran (25 years and over) In-hand.	Light Horse Ring 4	4
Direct Veteran Qualifier	193	Veteran (20-24 years) In-hand.	Light Horse Ring 4	6
Direct Veteran Qualifier	194	Pre-Veteran (15-19 years) In-hand.	Light Horse Ring 4	6
Direct Veteran Qualifier	195	Diamond Veteran (25 years and over) Ridden.	Light Horse Ring 4	3
Direct Veteran Qualifier	196	Veteran (20-24 years) Ridden.	Light Horse Ring 4	4
Direct Veteran Qualifier	197	Pre-Veteran (15-19 years) Ridden.	Light Horse Ring 4	6
		Unaffiliated Veteran In-Hand, Combined Age Class (15yrs &		
Unaffiliated Veteran Classes	198	over)	Light Horse Ring 4	4

				450
Unaffiliated V	eteran Kidde	n. Combined <i>i</i>	age class	(15vrs &

	Unaffiliated Veteran Ridden, Combined Age Class (15yrs &		
199	over)	Light Horse Ring 4	6
200	Tattersalls RoR Open In-Hand Show Series	Light Horse Ring 3	3
201	Tattersalls RoR Scottish OPEN Show Series.	Light Horse Ring 3	9
202	Tattersalls RoR AMATEUR Ridden Show series	Light Horse Ring 3	11
203	Tiny Tots under 8 years	Light Horse Ring 5	1
204	Young Riders aged 8 years to under 12 years	Light Horse Ring 5	7
205	Junior Riders aged 12 years to under 16 years	Light Horse Ring 5	0
206	Senior Riders aged 16years and over	Light Horse Ring 5	2
207	Tiny Tots Handlers up to 8 years of age	Light Horse Ring 5	1
208	Young Handlers aged 8 years - under 12 years	Light Horse Ring 5	6
209	Junior Handlers aged 12 years - under 16 years	Light Horse Ring 5	0
210	Senior Handlers aged 16 years and over	Light Horse Ring 5	2
211	Novice Working Hunter - 4 years old or over.	Light Horse Ring 2	6
212	BHS Scotland Working Hunter Series 2025	Light Horse Ring 2	7
213	Mounted Fancy Dress - Rider less than 12 years of age.	Light Horse Ring 3	6
214	Mounted Fancy Dress - Rider 12 years of age or over.	Light Horse Ring 3	0
	200 201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 209 210 211 212 213	199 over) 200 Tattersalls RoR Open In-Hand Show Series 201 Tattersalls RoR Scottish OPEN Show Series. 202 Tattersalls RoR AMATEUR Ridden Show series 203 Tiny Tots under 8 years 204 Young Riders aged 8 years to under 12 years 205 Junior Riders aged 12 years to under 16 years 206 Senior Riders aged 16years and over 207 Tiny Tots Handlers up to 8 years of age 208 Young Handlers aged 8 years - under 12 years 209 Junior Handlers aged 12 years - under 16 years 210 Senior Handlers aged 16 years and over 211 Novice Working Hunter - 4 years old or over. 212 BHS Scotland Working Hunter Series 2025 213 Mounted Fancy Dress - Rider less than 12 years of age.	199 over) Light Horse Ring 4 200 Tattersalls RoR Open In-Hand Show Series Light Horse Ring 3 201 Tattersalls RoR Scottish OPEN Show Series. Light Horse Ring 3 202 Tattersalls RoR AMATEUR Ridden Show series Light Horse Ring 3 203 Tiny Tots under 8 years Light Horse Ring 5 204 Young Riders aged 8 years to under 12 years Light Horse Ring 5 205 Junior Riders aged 12 years to under 16 years Light Horse Ring 5 206 Senior Riders aged 16years and over Light Horse Ring 5 207 Tiny Tots Handlers up to 8 years of age Light Horse Ring 5 208 Young Handlers aged 8 years - under 12 years Light Horse Ring 5 209 Junior Handlers aged 12 years - under 16 years Light Horse Ring 5 210 Senior Handlers aged 16 years and over Light Horse Ring 5 211 Novice Working Hunter - 4 years old or over. Light Horse Ring 2 212 BHS Scotland Working Hunter Series 2025 Light Horse Ring 2 Light Horse Ring 3